DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION
BUREAU OF CLASSIFICATION

INSTITUTION
ALLEN
ALLEN R.T.U.
TOTAL
BELMONT
BELMONT CAMP
TOTAL
CHILLICOTHE
CHILLICOTHE R.T.U.
TOTAL

CORR. MEDICAL CTR. (CMC) MALE
CORR. MEDICAL CTR. (CMC) FEMALE
CORR. MEDICAL CTR. (CMC) CADRE
TOTAL
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) RECEPTION
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) CADRE
CORR. REC. CTR. (STO)
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) MHU
TOTAL
DAYTON
FRANKLIN (FPRC)
GRAFTON
GRAFTON CAMP
GRAFTON R.T.U.
TOTAL
HOCKING
LAKE ERIE
LEBANON
LEBANON CAMP
TOTAL
LONDON
LONDON CAMP
TOTAL
LORAIN RECEPTION
LORAIN CADRE
LORAIN STO
TOTAL
MADISON MINIMUM
MADISON
MACI YOUTHFUL OFFENDERS
TOTAL
MANSFIELD
MANSFIELD CAMP
TOTAL
MARION
MARION CAMP
TOTAL

POPULATION TOTAL.:

MALE TOTAL:
FEMALE TOTAL:

INMATE COUNT

COUNT

1,303
72
1,375

2,235
465
2,700

2,771
119
2,890

44
4
84
132

1,123
158
118

1,468

504
487

1,268
180

1,511
478
1,501

2,590
177
2,767

2,253
243
2,496

1,458
108
121

1,687

1,140
1,079

72
2,291

2,086
398
2,484

1,934

346
2,280

50,585

46,674
3,911

1/11/2010

INSTITUTION
MONTGOMERY (MEPRC)

NOBLE
NORTH CENTRAL

NORTH COAST (NCCTF)

NORTHEAST (NEPRC)

OAKWOOD CADRE
OAKWOOD FEMALE
OAKWOOD MALE
TOTAL

OHIO REF. WOMEN (ORW)

OHIO REF. WOMEN (STO)

OHIO REF. WOMEN (ORW) RECEPTION
ORW CAMP MERIDIAN

ORW R.T.U.

TOTAL
OSP (YOUNGSTOWN)
OSP CAMP

TOTAL
PICKAWAY
PICKAWAY CAMP

TOTAL
RICHLAND
ROSS
ROSS CAMP

TOTAL
SOCF (LUCASVILLE)
SOCFR.T.U.

TOTAL

SOUTHEASTERN (SCl)
SOUTHEASTERN (SCl) CAMP REAMS

TOTAL
TOLEDO
TOLEDO CAMP

TOTAL
TRUMBULL
TRUMBULL CAMP FEMALE
TRUMBULL R.T.U.

TOTAL
WARREN
WARREN R.T.U.

TOTAL

LAST WEEK'S INMATE COUNTO01/04/10

COUNT

308

2,439
2,319

701

583
69

103
176

2,098

331
18

48
2,520

300
228
528

1,908
143
2,051

2,515
2,232
322
2,554
1,351
64
1,415
1,512
1,512
966
180
1,146

1,053
313

1,366
1,357

44
1,401

50,762





